

PHILIP D. MURPHY
Governor

TAHESHA L. WAY
Lieutenant Governor

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS
101 SOUTH BROAD STREET
PO BOX 051
TRENTON, NJ 08625-0051

JACQUELYN A. SUÁREZ Acting Commissioner

Notice of Public Hearing

The New Jersey Department of Community Affairs, Division of Housing and Community Resources, will conduct a public hearing to discuss the proposed 2024-2025 Housing Choice Voucher Program Administrative Plan on April 12, 2024, at the Department of Community Affairs Building located at 101 South Broad Street, Trenton, New Jersey in Room 129 from 9:00 A.M. – 11:00 A.M.

Any comments regarding the draft Administrative Plan can be presented at the public hearing or can be forwarded to Jarrett Knight at the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs, Division of Housing and Community Resources, P.O. Box 051, Trenton, NJ 08625-0051 or submitted via e-mail to Jarrett Knight@dca.nj.gov until 3:00 p.m., Friday, April 12, 2024.

The proposed draft Administrative Plan is available online at the following link:

Proposed Administrative Plan SF 2024-2025

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device.

Click here to join the meeting Meeting ID: 253 011 542 329

Passcode: xxZcSW

Download Teams | Join on the web

Or call in (audio only)

<u>+1 856-338-7074,,724732118#</u> United States, Camden

Phone Conference ID: 724 732 118#

Dated: February 22, 2024

